502010077 08/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elin SONDERGARD	06/26/2012
Sebastien LE ROY	06/28/2012
Alban LETAILLEUR	06/22/2012
Constance MAGNE	06/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE	
Street Address:	18 Avenue d'Alsace	
City:	Courbevoie	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-92400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13513136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7037707901

 Phone:
 703-770-7900

Email: jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077352-0408372
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer E. Sallee

Total Attachments: 2

source=0408372_Assignment#page1.tif source=0408372_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028697 FRAME: 0582 \$40.00 13513

CH \$40.00

502010077

•				المام ودارات
Please return sign	ed/recorded to: Shaw Pittman LLP		For Inventions ma executed with or a Atty. Dkt.	
Intellectual Proper P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2210	ty Group	USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint	077352- <u>0408372</u> M#	MR2 Client Ref.
live Na.		ACCIONISTAT	ſ	
NONPROVISIONAL		ASSIGNMENT		NONPROVISIONAL
<u>.</u>	<u>OF NONE</u>	PROVISIONAL APPLICAT	<u>ION</u>	<u> </u>
		Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other	good and valuable	consideration paid to
each of the unders	igned, to wit:			ا المانية الم
INSERT	(1) Elin SONDERGARD		(2) Sébastien LE	ROY
NAME(S) OF	(3) Alban LETAILLEUR		(4) Constance MA	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if conti	nued on page 2
•	fficiency of which are hereby nd transfer(s) unto:	acknowledged by the undersign	ed who at the requ	est of, hereby
INSERT	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS F	RANCE		
NAME(S) OF	18 Avenue d'Alsace			
ÁSSIGNEE(S)	F-92400 Courbevoie			STO AMERICAN STATE OF THE STATE
~~ &~	France			
ADDRESS(ES)				
(hereinafter design 35 U.S.C. 100, in t		e right, title and interest for the Uons including any and all division vn as		
TITLE OF INVENTION	Method For Structuring A S Uses	Surface By Means Of Reactive Ion	-Beam Etching, Struc	tured Surface and
ti.	for which the undersigne America:	ed executed an application for Lo	etters Patents of the	e United States of
NOTE → → (Complete	(A) even date herev			
line A, B and/or C	c) (C) 🔀 in U.S. Appln. N	lo. <u>13/513,136</u> f	iled <u>May 31, 201</u>	2
and Trademarks to assigns and legals	issue said Letters Patent to	authorize(s) and request(s) the the said ASSIGNEE, for its integred agree(s) that the attorney	rest as ASSIGNEE,	its successors,
successors, assign	-	agree(s) to testify and execute a deemed essential by ASSIGNE	* * *	

PATENT REEL: 028697 FRAME: 0583

PAT-114 1/00

naid to

 $\underline{\mathsf{NOTE}} \Rightarrow \to$ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

5)	INVENTOR	<u>DATE</u> <u>SIGNED</u>	WITNESS
1) Name:	Llin Jandergeud Elin SONDERGARD	26/6/2012	
2) Name:	Sébastien LE ROY	28/06/2012	
3) Name:	Alban LETAILLEUR	22/06/2012	
5).Name:	Constance MAGNE	<u> 26106[2012</u>	. /

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT and to REEL: 028697 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 08/01/2012

Lister 1040 1040